

Town of Chattanooga																					
Wastewater Treatment Facility (Total Retention Lagoon) Cell No. 4 and 5																					
Bid Tabulation																					
09MUN03																		Bid Opening Date: 03/05/12			
Item Description	Quan.	Units	Engineers Estimate		A.E. Const. Co.		Hunt & Sons LLC		Continental Const.		CP3 Enterprises Inc.		J & J Farms		Schiralli Const. Corp.		T & G Const.		Rudy Box & Assoc.		
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mobilization (one time fee)	1	EA.	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	14,557.70	14,557.70	14,007.00	14,007.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Earthwork Cell No. 4	1	LS	38,000.00	38,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	28,074.40	28,074.40	48,708.00	48,708.00	70,339.50	70,339.50	86,500.00	86,500.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	86,895.00	86,895.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
3	Earthwork Cell No. 5	1	LS	44,000.00	44,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	63,181.00	63,181.00	61,992.00	61,992.00	30,145.50	30,145.50	86,500.00	86,500.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	86,895.00	86,895.00	105,625.00	105,625.00
4	Concrete Inlet headwall (Cells 4, 5)	2	EA.	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,626.20	3,252.40	2,000.57	4,001.14	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,140.00	2,280.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
5	Anti-Seep Collar (Cells 4, 5)	2	EA.	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00	911.30	1,822.60	3,061.75	6,123.50	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,720.00	3,440.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
6	8" Class 160, SDR 26 PVC Pipe (Cell 4)	144	L.F.	12.00	1,728.00	10.50	1,512.00	14.00	2,016.00	31.20	4,492.80	58.97	8,491.68	25.00	3,600.00	47.00	6,768.00	28.00	4,032.00	30.00	4,320.00
7	8" Gate Valve and Box (Cell 4)	1	EA.	900.00	900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,513.10	1,513.10	2,010.99	2,010.99	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,640.00	1,640.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	8" Class 160, SDR 26 PVC Pipe (Cell 5)	144	L.F.	12.00	1,728.00	10.50	1,512.00	14.00	2,016.00	31.20	4,492.80	58.97	8,491.68	25.00	3,600.00	47.00	6,768.00	28.00	4,032.00	30.00	4,320.00
9	8" Gate Valve and Box (Cell 5)	1	EA.	900.00	900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,380.72	2,380.72	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,640.00	1,640.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL PRICE</b>					<b>98,356.00</b>		<b>90,224.00</b>		<b>99,687.40</b>		<b>142,211.40</b>		<b>145,991.71</b>		<b>198,200.00</b>		<b>203,536.00</b>		<b>206,454.00</b>		<b>231,265.00</b>
10	8" Class 160, SDR 26 PVC Pipe (Cell 3)	144	L.F.	12.00	1,728.00	17.50	2,520.00	14.00	2,016.00	31.20	4,492.80	68.98	9,933.12	No Bid	No Bid	47.00	6,768.00	28.00	4,032.00	150.00	21,600.00
11	8" Gate Valve and Box (Cell 3)	1	EA.	700.00	700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,513.10	1,513.10	1,870.99	1,870.99	No Bid	No Bid	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	Concrete Inlet headwall (Cell 3)	1	EA.	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	500.00	500.00	1,626.20	1,626.20	4,915.24	4,915.24	No Bid	No Bid	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	Anti-Seep Collar (Cell 3)	1	EA.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	500.00	500.00	911.30	911.30	1,898.86	1,898.86	No Bid	No Bid	1,720.00	1,720.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	Lagoon Level Gauge	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	550.70	550.70	1,095.99	1,095.99	No Bid	No Bid	880.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00
15	Five Strand Barb Wire Fence	2,030	L.F.	2.50	5,075.00	3.25	6,597.50	1.75	3,552.50	4.80	9,744.00	3.35	6,800.50	No Bid	No Bid	6.40	12,992.00	6.00	12,180.00	3.50	7,105.00
16	Hydro Mulch Drainage Around Cells	48,000	S.F.	0.11	5,280.00	0.085	4,080.00	0.06	2,880.00	0.20	9,600.00	0.10	4,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	0.08	3,840.00	0.08	3,840.00	0.05555	2,666.40 *
17	Seeding Lagoon Bottom and Sides	5	AC.	750.00	3,750.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	125.00	625.00	1,006.00	5,030.00	730.80	3,654.00	No Bid	No Bid	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,150.00	5,750.00 *	700.00	3,500.00
18	Warning Signs on Fence	5	EA.	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00	135.00	675.00	181.00	905.00	59.47	297.35	No Bid	No Bid	180.00	900.00	200.00	1,000.00	100.00	500.00
19	Silt Fence	1,400	L.F.	2.50	3,500.00	2.75	3,850.00	0.66	924.00	1.50	2,100.00	2.16	3,024.00	No Bid	No Bid	2.40	3,360.00	3.00	4,200.00	5.00	7,000.00
20	8" Class 160, SDR 26 PVC Pipe	1,060	L.F.	12.00	12,720.00	10.95	11,607.00	15.00	15,900.00	25.10	26,606.00	59.38	62,942.80	No Bid	No Bid	30.00	31,800.00	28.00	29,680.00	50.00	53,000.00
21	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA.	900.00	1,800.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,319.90	2,639.80	1,867.32	3,734.64	No Bid	No Bid	1,370.00	2,740.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
22	57" x 38" CMPA	92	L.F.	60.00	5,520.00	77.20	7,102.40	55.00	5,060.00	89.20	8,206.40	111.19	10,229.48	No Bid	No Bid	94.00	8,648.00	67.00	6,164.00	155.00	14,260.00 *
23	Culvert End Sections for CMPA	2	EA.	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,810.00	3,620.00	800.00	1,600.00	2,698.20	5,396.40	1,866.22	3,732.44	No Bid	No Bid	1,140.00	2,280.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
<b>Alternatives 10-23</b>					<b>47,323.00</b>		<b>53,776.90</b>		<b>38,432.50</b>		<b>79,321.70</b>		<b>118,929.41</b>		No Bid		<b>84,688.00</b>		<b>80,046.00</b>		<b>129,131.40 *</b>
<b>Total Base Bid and Alternatives</b>					<b>145,679.00</b>		<b>144,000.90</b>		<b>138,119.90</b>		<b>221,533.10</b>		<b>264,921.12</b>				<b>288,224.00</b>		<b>286,500.00</b>		<b>360,396.40</b>

H. Lester Seiger, P.E.  
Landmark Engineering

\* Bid extension math error corrected.